FILED JUL 30, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 04770-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

1641 Worthington Road, Suite 220
West Palm Beach, FL 33409

July 30, 2015

Ms. Carlotta S. Stauffer
Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 33499

Re: Docket No. 150004-GU
ECCR Short Form — Gas Conservation

Dear Ms. Stauffer:

Enclosed for filing is Florida Public Utilities Company Consolidated Natural Gas
Conservation Cost Recovery Short Form for the period January 2015 through June 2015.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions. My direct line is 561.838.1712, and I
am also available via email at mnapier@fpuc.com.

Sincerely,

St el L@

Michelle D. Napler
Senior Regulatory Analyst
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FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY
CONSOLIDATED NATURAL GAS
CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY

ANNUAL SHORT FORM

January 2015 through June 2015

Actual Conservation Revenue Applicable to the period
Actual Conservation Expense:
Actual True-up period:

Original Projected True-up:
(FROM C-3, PAGE 4, LINE 8, COLUMNS 1-6)

Difference between Actual True-up this period,
& Original Projected True-up (excluding interest):

(2,935,273.17)

3,126,800.28

191,527.11

(130,659.00)

322,186.11






